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1 Introduction

1.1 Purpose of This Document
This document describes the VCS Console releases v4.0.15-0 and v4.0.16-0.
The areas of functionality addressed within this release are, VCSConsole —
4.0.15-0 and 4.0.16-0.

1.2 Using This Document
Release and environment specific details are included in section “Release
Information”.
The Release Information section of this document contains a summary of the
changes included in this release.
A list of outstanding known issues is featured in section “Known Issues”.

1.3 References
Table 1 lists the documents and other reference sources containing
information about installing and using this product. The latest issue of each
document applies unless otherwise specified.
Table 1 References
No. Designation Title

VCS Console ICI Guide
EDCS-1387342 Rev. 1.01 VCS Foundation
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2 Release Information
2.1 Release Contents
Table 2 Release Contents
Name VCS Console
Version 4.0.16-0
Database Version NA
Views NA
Release File vcsconsole-4.0.16-0_norach.noarch.rpm
Date Released 28 Mar 2017
Components Platform Name Version
Applications RHEL 6.4 VCS Console 4.0.16-0
JRE 1.7.0_05/JRE
1.8.0_05

Tomcat 7.0.42
haproxy-1.5.4-

2.¢6.x86_64
keepalived-1.2.13-
5.¢l6_6.x86_64
Security Profile NA
2.2 Related Database Changes
2.3 New Functionality

m  Changing the word 'password' to 'passphrase' in VCSConsole
m  Toimplement password expiry and password warning in VCSConsole

EDCS-1387342 Rev. 1.01 VCS Foundation
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ID

CSCvc96102

CSCvc90204

CSCvc76487

CSCvc69050

CSCvc66503

CSCvc59692

CSCvc52987

CSCvc42628

CSCvc37958

CSCvc37781

CSCvc28327

CSCux18952

CSCvc28330

CSCvc27345

CSCvc31670

CSCVc28333

Resolved Issues

Table 3 describes the enhancements and defects addressed in module

integration issues in release 4.0.15-0 and 4.0.16-0.

Table 3

Severity-desc

moderate

enhancement

minor

minor

moderate

minor

moderate

cosmetic

enhancement

minor

minor

moderate

moderate

moderate

minor

severe
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Resolved Issues

DETAILS

Inactivity popup message received while working with the VCSConsole
Service Ul.

Data Migration from the CMC to the VCSConsole.

VCS Console Home Page search should not be case sensitive.

Implement and Expose HealthCheck for monitoring.

Support for jdk 1.8.

Update sub headings for Users, Roles, and AAA.

VCSConsole bundles.xml file becomes corrupt after vcsconsole restart.

VCSConsole login and internal page headers show &quot;Videoscape
Control Suite&quot;.

VCSConsole - Service Instance Protocol List should display the correct
protocol supported.

addUser- should return authentication error if db_sys_user or
db_sys_password is wrong.

LDAP server scroll bar needs adjusting.

SSO Config takes several minutes to save.

Secure LDAP is not recognizing CA Certificate file.

remove duplicate ojdbc jar

VCSConsole: change version on Login Page

Secure LDAP - Port number change is not reflected in LDAP server
details list
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Release

4.0.16

4.0.16

4.0.16

4.0.16

4.0.16

4.0.16

4.0.16

4.0.16

4.0.16

4.0.16

4.0.16

4.0.16

4.0.15

4.0.15

4.0.15

4.0.15

VCS Foundation
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Known Issues

ID

CSCvc08148

CSCvc11255

CSCvc24068

CSCvc14430

CSCvc01886

CSCvc11290

CSCvc02579

CSCvc11245

CSCvc08114

CSCvc06784

Severity-desc DETAILS

minor

cosmetic

cosmetic

minor

moderate

moderate

moderate

minor

minor

Do not include the actual password in the password error message

addUser error message has a mis-spelt word. The word "length" is
spelled incorrectly

Correct the error returned if password length is less than the required.

The correct error is not returned when an attempt is made to create a
duplicate mysql user

VCSConsole - Return correct error message for password
expiration/expiry warning

Change "password" to "Passphrase" in password error message

ECS Operator usergroup is getting deleted when uninstall
RegisterService

addUser throws an exception if "-dbpassword" is less than 6 characters
in length.

Changing the word 'password' to 'passphrase’ in VCSConsole

enhancement Create Java Class to create DB User

3 Known Issues

There are no known issues in Release 4.0.16. The enhancements and defects not

addressed in Release 4.0.15, are as follows.
Severity-desc DETAILS

ID

CSCvc37958

CSCvc28327

CSCvc37781
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4.0.15

4.0.15

4.0.15

4.0.15

4.0.15

4.0.15

4.0.15

4.0.15

4.0.15

4.0.15

Release

enhancement  VCSConsole - Service Instance Protocol List should display the correct 4.0.15
protocol supported

minor LDAP server scroll bar needs adjusting 4.0.15

minor addUser- should return authentication error if db_sys_user or 4.0.15

EDCS-1387342 Rev. 1.01
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db_sys_password is wrong
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